GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE	SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 02	DATE
SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT	TO LEASE NO. GS-07B-16833	
ADDRESS OF PREMISES 201 Third Street NW Albuquerque, NM 87102-3370		
THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and b	elween Albuquerque Plaza Office	Investments, LLC
whose address is 4201 Congress Street, Sulte 451 Charollotte, NC 28209-4617		
hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF A	MERICA, hereafter called the Gover	nment:
WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lea	se.	
NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said Lease is amended, effective <u>01/01/2012</u> , as follows:		
The purpose of this Supplemental Lease Agreement (SLA) is to	o change the lessor address and DU	JNS as follows:
Albuquerque Plaza Office Investments, LLC Attn: Jeff Witek 4201 Congress Steet, Sulte 451 Charollotte, NC 28209-4617		
All other terms and conditions of the lease shall remain in force IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties subscribed their names a		
LESSOR Albuquerque Plaza Office Investments, LLC	as of the above tate.	
BY	Christopher R.S	mith, Manager
(Title)		
The state of the s	4201 Congress St.	Ste 451 UC 28209
UNITED	CONTRACTING OFFICER GENERAL SERVICES ADMINIST	RATION
BY —— (Signalure)	819 TAYLOR ST., FT. WORTH, T (Official Title)	